

Stardance SDV30 models 2941/2942 Part List

Stardance Direct Vent Gas Heater (SDV30)

Models 2941, 2942 (continued)

Ref.	Description	SDV30
1.	SDV30RN, Stardance DV Firebox NG SDV30RP, Stardance DV Firebox LP	000-2941 000-2942
2.	Shroud Assembly, SDV30	30000077
3.	Switch Box, SDV30	30000144
4.	End, Left - FS End, Left - FS - VF25T/SDV30/SNV30	1301085 Refer to Enamel Parts Chart Page 28
5.	End, Right - FS End, Right - FS - VF25J/SDV30/SNV30	1301086 Refer to Enamel Parts Chart Page 28
6.	Top, SDV30	Refer to Enamel Parts Chart Page 28
7.	VC Front, FS	Refer to Enamel Parts Chart Page 28
8.	Hinge, Control Door - FS/HM	1601670
9.	Door, Control FS/HM	1301087
10.	Heat Shield, Top - DV25	1408868
11.	Tab, Damper - ENC/INT II	1601488
12.	Pan Hd, PH 1/4-20 x 3/8" Phillips Screw	1200993
13.	CS, Hex Hd 1/4-20 x 1/2" - Blk	1201338
14.	Washer, FI 1/4 - Pln 7/8 o.d.	1202470
15.	Washer, FI 1/4-2.313i x .742o .06+	1202474
16.	Washer, Fender, 1/4-Z. .28iL .250 .068+	1202527
18.	Ring, Snap	1201987
19.	Leveling Bolt, Hex Hd 1/4-20 x 1-Z	1201745
20.	Glass, DV25	1601691
21.	Manifold Tube Assembly	20000663
22.	Relief Door, SDV30	30000060
23.	Spacer, SDV30	30000139
24.	Deflector Plate, Air - SDV30	30000152
25.	Firebox, SDV30	N/A
26.	Collar, 7" - SDV30	30000062
27.	Air Passage, SDV30	N/A
28.	Plate, Restrictor - 2 1/4" - RDV40	1409170
29.	Glass Panel Gasket	1203702
30.	Glass Frame Assembly - SDV30	30000127
31.	Heat Shield/ Bottom SDV/SNV/PDV	30000107
32.	Bottom, SDV30	N/A
33.	Switch, ON/OFF - RWDV	1601597
34.	Valve RN Honeywell VS8420E2038 Valve RP Honeywell VS8420E2020	10001782 10001759
35.	Burner, NG/LP - SDV/SNV	30000277
36.	Pilot, PSE - NA175 Pilot, PSE - LP175	20001115 20001116
37.	Bracket, Left Log - SDV30	30000120
38.	Bracket, Right Log - SDV30	30000143
39.	Gas Log Assembly, SDV30	30000066
40.	Log, Top Left - SDV30	30000133

Stardance Direct Vent Gas Heater (SDV30)

Models 2941, 2942 (continued)

Ref. Description	SDV30
41. Log, Top Right - SDV30	30000132
42. Log, Rear - SDV30	30000129
43. Log, Left - SDV30	30000131
44. Log, Right - SDV30	30000130
45. Ember Strip, Left - SDV30	30000135
46. Ember Strip, Right - SDV30	30000134
47. Lava Rocks Burner	57897
48. Control Panel SDV/SNV	30000210
49. Bracket, Rear Log - SDV30	30000067
50. Shield, Side - DH25	1409065
51. Cement, Gasket 3 oz Tube	1206122
52. Firebox Cap, SDV30	N/A
53. Plug, Shaker Hole - 3/8"-NI	1600561
54. Starter, 4" - PDV	30000245
55. Wiring, Thermostat Assembly - RVF	1601913
56. Gasket, Fibre Seal - RDV40	1203697
57. Gasket, HE Door	1203687
58. Pan Head, Phillips 1/4-20 x 3/8" - Blk	1200993
59. Gasket, Fibrefax - Pilot	1203685
60. Deflector, Rear Log Bracket	30000271
61. Shield, Pilot - SDV/SNV/PDV	30000301
62. Thermopile, PSE - 018A	30000312
63. Thermocouple, PSE - 019A	30000313
64. Piezo Ignitor Replacement Kit - SNV30	20000062
65. Orifice Hood, #61 (.039) - Front - LP	3000-0339
Orifice Hood, #55 (.052) - Front - NG	30000333
66. Orifice Hood, (.0492) - Rear - LP	30000379
Orifice Hood, #44 (.086) - Rear - NG	30000334
Glass Assembly Complete	30000166

Shell Enamel Parts Chart - SDV30				
Color	Top	Left End	Right End	Front
Classic	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Red	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Sand	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Midnight	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Green	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A